PENTICTON OUTDOORS CLUB - GROUP EVENT RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER & ASSUMPTION OF RISK

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

I recognize and acknowledge that participating in a Penticton Outdoors Club activity involves hazards and risk of injury, including but not limited to hazardous terrain, sudden weather change, and other dangers associated with mountain travel.

By my signature I agree to assume and accept all risks, dangers and hazards associated with my participation in this activity. I also agree for myself, my heirs, my executors, administrators and assigned to forever discharge the Penticton Outdoors Club, its Officers, Agents, Organizers, Coordinators and Members from any lawsuit or actions, claims or demands that may arise from my participation in a Penticton Outdoors Club activity, notwithstanding that the same may have been contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of the Penticton Outdoors Club.

Is there a cell phone present on the hike? Yes No Are there new members on the hike? Yes (#) No

Circle one

Circle one

	ere a first aid kit present on a hike reconnaissance com		are there guests on the l	rike? Yes (#) No If <u>Yes</u> indicate the #	
Activity Destination:			Date:		
Ca			/aiver & Assumption o ed by all participants p	f Risks and the addition of prior to departure.	
#	Participant Names	Member Ph	Emergency Contact Ph	Signature Confirms Acceptance of The Waiver Terms & Conditions	
1	Activity Leader				
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					

Following conclusion of the activity, please forward this completed form to the Club *Director of Trails* for review and subsequent filing with the Club *Secretary.*February 23, 2023 Version

13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
Notes							